PUBLIC NOTICE

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023 6:30 PM FOR OPENING BIDS FOR ROAD WORK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Town of Maple Grove Town Board will meet at 6:30 PM on Monday, May 22, 2023 at the Maple Grove Town Hall at 8432 North County Highway W, Reedsville, WI for the purpose to open bids for road work consisting of cold mix wedging and hot chip seal coating of designated municipal maintained roadways in the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County.

> Given under my hand in the Town of Maple Grove. Dated this Monday, May 15, 2023. Tiffany Walt, Clerk

Persons with a disability who wish to request that special accommodations be made to allow for their participation, they are asked to contact the Town of Maple Grove at (920) 754-4734, at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance to make arrangements.